

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/15/2026

Smti. Malati Mallick and Another

Vs

M/s. Sago Hotel Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. K. Sabir

... for the petitioners

February 19, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.17

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that one another similar and identical matters released by the Court No.1 be placed for hearing together.

List this matter along with CO/14/2026 on 23.02.2026 under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)