

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/15/2026

Smti. Malati Mallick and Another

Vs

M/s. Sago Hotel Pvt. Ltd.

With

CO/14/2026

Smti. Malati Mallick and Another

Vs

M/s. Sago Hotel Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. K. Sabir

... for the petitioners

February 26, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.5 & 6

Having heard the submission of the learned counsel for the petitioner, let this case be fixed on 27.02.2026 for further hearing.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)